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Jeffries, Atkinson, LuSane, Darby excel

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Darryl Jeffries 1 47.5
Curtis Atkinson 2 41.67
Keith Kirkland T3 40
Allen Smith T3 40
Anthony Darby 5 36.67
Garrick Bell T6 35
Harold Gibson T6 35
Mel LuSane 8 31.67
Walter Frye T9 27.5
Mel Knight T9 27.5
Dave Wynn T9 27.5
George Thomas 12 25

WEEQUAHIC TOP GROSS

Curtis Atkinson 81
Jimmy Chambers 81
Mel LuSane 86
Mike Conrad 87
Anthony Brown 88
Darryl Jeffries 88
Anthony Darby 89
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Darryl Jeffries (left) leads the Shippen Cup. Curtis Atkinson (center) & Mel LuSane are top
pointers at Weequahic
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Weequahic Match Play Results

Weequahic, 4/12/2014 - Individual match play

LAST
MNAME

FIRST
MNAME

Chambers limmy

Atkinson
Stoney™®*

leffries

Beatty

Woolfolk
Conrad

Bethume
Lewis

Bell
Brown

Williams
LuSane

Rucker
Culp

Thomas
Brown

Weekes
Darby

Cosby

Gresham
Whitaker

Holloway loseph

Gibson

Curtis
Jimmy

Darryl
Calvin

Raymond
Michael

Derrick

Herbie  YES

Garrick
Maurice

Burnell
Melvin

Donald
Thomas

George
Anthony

George
Anthony

Edward

George
Greg

YES

Harold YES

Forward

H I

]
9.6
7.8

10
10.8

12.5

15.3

16.3

15.7
15.7

16.1
16.6

16.9
16.9

17
16.5

18
20

21.3

25.1
30.4

27.1
27.8

Course

10
12

12
12

13
13

13
13

14
14

14

13

16

17

20
25

20
21

MATCH TEAM

1A
1B
1C

2 A
2B

3A
3B

a4 A
4B

S A
5B

6 A
6B

TA
7B

a8 A
8B

9A
9B

10 A

11A
1B

12 A
12 B

** stoney played an odd man match against Chambers

Match

Result
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

WIN
LOSE

LOSE
WIN

TIE
TIE

WIN

TIE
TIE

LOSE
WIN

Match

Ended
382

3&2
B8

5&4
5&4

5&4
5&4

2&1
2&1

5&4
584

3&1
3&1

1&0
1&0

4&3
4&3

0&0
0&0

DEFAULT

0&0
0&0

2&1
281

Match
Points

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



HOLE
PAR

Atkinson, Curtis
LuSane, Mel
Darby, Anthony
Conrad, Mike
Brown, Anthony
Chambers, Jimn
Weekes, George
Lewis, Herbie
Jeffries, Darryl
Rucker, Donald
Williams, Burnel
Gibson, Harold
Stoney, Jimmy
Culp, Tom
Whitaker, Greg
Waoolfolk, Ray
Bethume, Derric
Bell, Garrick
Brown, Maurice
Cosby, Ed
Holloway, Josepl
Thomas, George
Gresham, Georg
Beatty, Calvin

HOLE
PAR

Atkinson, Curtis
Chambers, Jimm
LuSane, Mel
Conrad, Mike
Brown, Anthony
Jeffries, Darryl
Darby, Anthony
Lewis, Herbie
Stoney, Jimmy
Weekes, George
Williams, Burnell
Woolfolk, Ray
Rucker, Donald
Bethume, Derrick
Culp, Tom
Bell, Garrick
Brown, Maurice
Cosby, Ed
Thomas, George
Beatty, Calvin
Gibson, Harold
Holloway, Joseph
Gresham, George
Whitaker, Greg
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Weequahic Stroke Play Results

Weequahic Golf Club 4/12/2014 (ranked by net score)

3 4 3 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
5 4 3 5 4 3 4 35 g 3 4 4 4 4 4
6 5 3 5 4 2 6 38 6 3 5 6 3 5 5
] 3 3 6 E 3 7 45 3 3 3 E 4 E ]
6 4 4 5 4 6 6 46 9 3 4 4 4 4 5
7 4 3 6 5 3 6 42 6 5 5 6 4 5 4
5 5 3 6 6 3 6 42 6 4 7 4 5 4 5
] 4 4 6 ] 5 4 42 5 3 5 3 4 4 5
] 7 3 7 4 4 3 45 ] 3 3 ] B 4 3
7 4 2 8 4 4 6 45 5 6 5 5 B 6 5
5 4 4 5 4 6 6 45 9 3 4 4 4 4 5
] 3 3 7 7 3 4 45 3 3 7 E 3 6 8
8 3 4 9 5 4 5 49 9 3 5 5 7 4 5
6 5 4 6 5 5 6 48 7 4 6 7 4 3 7
6 6 4 7 7 4 6 48 6 4 4 4 7 5 4
8 5 3 5 8 3 6 49 6 4 7 5 7 6 4
8 B 4 7 3 3 3 ¥ 10 4 4 7 7 3 7
6 B 3 7 8 5 4 48 9 6 5 4 5 3 6
6 7 5 6 5 3 5 47 7 5 5 5 6 5 5
7 3 4 6 4 ] 3 49 7] 4 7 E B 7 4
7 5 4 6 4 6 5 49 6 4 7 5 B 7 4
7 6 3 7 5 5 6 51 8 3 6 7 6 5 3
7 7 4 7 3 4 6 48 7 6 6 5 8 8 7
5 5 3 8 5 6 5 48 9 5 7 5 6 5 7
7 7 E 8 ] 3 6 34 9 4 4 7 7 3 7
7 7 2 7 6 4 6 48 6 6 8 5 6 5 8

Weequahic Golf Club 4/12/2014 (ranked by gross score)

3 4 5 6 7 8 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15
5 4 3 5 4 3 4 35 5 3 4 4 4 4
6 5 3 5 4 2 6 338 6 3 5 6 3 5
6 4 4 6 6 5 4 42 5 3 5 3 a4 4
6 5 3 6 5 3 7 45 5 3 5 5 4 5§
7 4 3 6 5 3 6 42 6 5 5 6 4 5
5 5 3 6 6 3 6 42 6 4 7 4 5 4
5 4 4 5 4 6 6 45 9 3 4 4 4 4
6 4 4 5 4 6 6 46 9 3 4 4 a4 4
7 4 2 8 4 4 6 45 5 6 5 5 6 6
6 6 4 7 7 4 6 43 6 4 4 4 T 5
6 7 3 7 4 4 5 45 6 3 5 6 6 4
g 3 4 9 5 4 5 49 9 3 5 5 7 4
6 6 3 7 & 5 4 4 9 6 5 4 5 3
6 5 3 7 7 3 4 45 5 5 7 5 5 &
6& 7 5 6 5 3 5 4 7 5 5 5 & 5§
& 5 3 5 &8 3 6 49 6 4 7 5 7 6
7 5 4 6 4 6 5 49 6 4 7 5 & 7
7 5 4 6 4 6 5 43 6 4 7 5 6 7
7 6 3 7 5 5 6 5 8 3 6 7 6 5
5 5 3 8 5 6 5 43 9 5 7 5 6 5
7 7 2 7 6 4 6 43 6 6 B8 5 & 5
& 5 4 6 5 5 6 48 7 4 6 7 4 8
7 7 4 7 3 4 6 48 7 6 6 5 8 8
7 7 5 88 6 5 6 54 9 4 4 7 T 5
8 6 4 7 5 5 5 54 10 4 4 7 7 5
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TQT HDCP  NET
35 70
43 81 8 73
41 80 13 73
43 B89 16 73
45 87 12 75
46 88 13 75
33 81 5 76
47 92 15 77
46 91 12 79
43 88 8 B0
22 97 14 83
47 9% 13 83
57 105 21 B4
43 91 6 B85
50 99 14 85
26 110 25 85
43 9% 10 86
51 98 12 86
20 99 13 86
50 93 13 86
52 103 17 86
60 108 20 B8
55 103 14 89
35 109 20 89
55 103 9 94
183 IN TOT HDCP
4 33 70
6 43 81 8
6 39 81 5
5 41 86 13
6 45 87 12
7 46 88 13
5 43 88 8
5 43 B89 16
5 46 91 12
4 43 91 6
8 47 92 15
5 47 %96 13
4 43 9% 10
5 52 97 24
8 51 98 12
7 50 93 14
6 50 93 13
6 50 99 13
6 52 103 17
5 55 103 14
5 535 103 9
8 57 105 21
8 60 108 20
6 55 109 20
6 56 110 25

RAMK POINTS
T 21.667
T1 21.667
T 21.667
T4 10
T4 10
6 10
7 10
8 10
9 10
T10 7.5
T10 7.5
12 5
T13 5
T13 5
T13 5
T16 5
T16 5
T16 5
T16 5
T16 5
21 5
T22 5
T22 5
24 5

NET RANK

73 T

76 T

73

75

75 TA
80 Th
73 T

79 T8
B3 T8
77 10
83 ™
86 T11
73 13
86 14
B3 T15
86 T15
86 T15
86 T18
89 T18
94 T18
84 21

88 22
89 23
B85 24



Weequahic Skins & Skills

Hole Gros Winner

2 )
3 Burnell Williams $30
3 Joseph Holloway $30
8 2 Curtis Atkinson $30
13 3 Jimmy Chambers  $30
14 3 Curtis Atkinson $30
15 3 Raymond Woolfolk $30
18 4 Raymond Woolfolk $30

Long Drive Senior  Ed Cosby
Long Drive Thomas Culp
50-50 $45 Ed Cosby



Weequahic Event Statistics

Weequahic Classic
Weequahic Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 12, 2014

Hole# Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Others
e Bogeys

1 322-330 4 6.13 1 0 0 4 5 5 10
2 141-144 3 3.92 17 0 2 6 6 1
3 489-500 5 6.46 10 0 0 3 10 8 3
4 379-386 4 5.29 12 0 1 5 9 4 5
5 106-111 3 3.50 18 0 2 10 10 2 0
6 468-477 5 6.54 5 0 0 4 8 8 4
7 299-303 4 5.21 13 0 1 7 8 4 4
8 141-146 3 4.33 11 0 1 6 6 6 5
9 327-336 4 5.50 9 0 0 3 7 13 1
10 466-487 5 6.96 2 0 0 4 9 3 8
11 173-179 3 4.17 16 0 0 8 8 4 4
12 369-378 4 5.54 6 0 0 5 9 3 7
13 348-357 4 5.17 15 0 1 ) 11 3 4
14 334-344 4 5.54 7 0 1 6 3 8 6
1S5 285-291 4 5.21 14 0 1 6 10 3 4
16 395-401 4 5.54 8 0 0 ] 10 2 7
17 145-162 3 4.88 4 0 0 2 7 7 8
18 378-406 4 5.92 3 0 0 2 8 8 6

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others

Out 2672-2733 35 46.875 0 7 48 72 56 33

In 2893-3005 35 48.917 0 3 43 ) 41 54

Total 5565-5738 70 95.792 0 10 91 147 97 87

Tournament Pairing Program Online - 4/14/2014 10:44 PM

Page: 1




Weequahic Event Statistics

Weequahic Classic

Weequahic Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 12,2014

Hole # Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D Others
e Bogeys
1 322-330 4 6.13 1 0 0 4 5 5 10
10 466-487 5 6.96 2 0 0 4 9 3 8
18 378-406 4 5.92 3 0 0 2 8 8 6
17 145-162 3 4.88 4 0 0 2 7 7 8
12 369-378 4 5.54 6 0 0 5 9 3 7
14 334-344 4 5.54 7 0 1 6 3 8 6
16 395-401 4 5.54 8 0 0 5 10 2 7
6 468-477 5 6.54 5 0 0 4 8 8 4
9 327-336 4 5.50 9 0 0 3 7 13 1
3 489-500 3 6.46 10 0 0 3 10 8 3
8 141-146 3 4.33 11 0 1 6 6 6 5
4 379-386 4 5.29 12 0 1 5 9 4 5
15 285-291 4 5.21 14 0 1 6 10 3 4
7 299-303 4 5.21 13 0 1 7 8 4 4
11 173-179 3 4.17 16 0 0 8 8 4 4
13 348-357 4 o 15 0 1 d 11 3 4
2 141-144 3 3.92 17 0 2 6 9 6 1
5 106-111 3 3.50 18 0 2 10 10 2 0
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others
Out 2672-2733 35 46.875 0 7 48 72 56 33
In 2893-3005 35 48.917 0 3 43 75 41 54
Total 5565-5738 70 95.792 0 10 91 147 97 87
Tournament Pairing Program Online - 4/14/2014 10:45 PM

Page: 1










