



THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

April 13, 2014

P.O. Box 2002
NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Jeffries, Atkinson, LuSane, Darby excel

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	47.5
Curtis Atkinson	2	41.67
Keith Kirkland	T3	40
Allen Smith	T3	40
Anthony Darby	5	36.67
Garrick Bell	T6	35
Harold Gibson	T6	35
Mel LuSane	8	31.67
Walter Frye	T9	27.5
Mel Knight	T9	27.5
Dave Wynn	T9	27.5
George Thomas	12	25

WEEQUAHIC TOP GROSS

Curtis Atkinson	81
Jimmy Chambers	81
Mel LuSane	86
Mike Conrad	87
Anthony Brown	88
Darryl Jeffries	88
Anthony Darby	89



Darryl Jeffries (left) leads the Shippen Cup. Curtis Atkinson (center) & Mel LuSane are top pointers at Weequahic

On a cool day in April the Ball Strikers assembled on familiar turf for an afternoon of friendly competition. Weequahic has long been the defacto "home course" for the Ball Strikers and we all appreciate the warm welcome we always receive there as the course approaches it's 100th anniversary.

The Weequahic Shippen Cup event featured individual match play and stroke play against the field. Curtis Atkinson, Mel LuSane and Anthony Darby shared 1st place in Shippen Cup stroke play with net 73's. Atkinson and LuSane also won their individual matches to share event high point total honors. Darby, a Ball Striker rookie, tied his match against George

Weekes.

Mike Conrad and Tony Brown tied for 4th place in stroke play with net 75's. Conrad and Brown also won their individual matches to position themselves for a run at the Shippen Cup title.

Darryl Jeffries with a 9th place finish in stroke play and an individual match victory took over the Shippen Cup lead.

Other match winners at Weequahic were Herbie Lewis, Garrick Bell, Donald Rucker, Ed Cosby and Harold Gibson. George Gresham and Greg Whitaker tied their match.

The top grossers and Weequahic were Curtis Atkinson (81), Jimmy

Chambers (81), Mel LuSane (86), Mike Conrad (87), Darryl Jeffries (88) and Anthony Darby (89).

CHARITY GOLF CLASSIC CELEBRATES THE CENTENNIAL ANNIVERSARY OF WEEQUAHIC PARK. The Weequahic Park Centennial Golf Classic will be held on Monday, July 14, 2014. Proceeds will benefit four not for profit entities that operate in the park. Namely: Weequahic Park Improvement Association, Weequahic Park Sports Authority, Above the Rim and the First Tee of Essex County. Golfer fees are \$125. Scramble format. The Ball Strikers are one of the host clubs for this event. More information to follow..

Weequahic Match Play Results

Weequahic, 4/12/2014 - Individual match play										
TOrder	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	MATCH	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
	Chambers	Jimmy		6	5	1	A	LOSE	3&2	
	Atkinson	Curtis		9.6	8	1	B	WIN	3&2	10
	Stoney**	Jimmy		7.8	6	1	C	LOSE	6&4	
	Jeffries	Darryl		10	8	2	A	WIN	5&4	10
	Beatty	Calvin		10.8	9	2	B	LOSE	5&4	
	Woolfolk	Raymond		12.5	10	3	A	LOSE	5&4	
	Conrad	Michael		15	12	3	B	WIN	5&4	10
	Bethume	Derrick		15.3	12	4	A	LOSE	2&1	
	Lewis	Herbie	YES	16.3	12	4	B	WIN	2&1	10
	Bell	Garrick		15.7	13	5	A	WIN	5&4	10
	Brown	Maurice		15.7	13	5	B	LOSE	5&4	
	Williams	Burnell		16.1	13	6	A	LOSE	3&1	
	LuSane	Melvin		16.6	13	6	B	WIN	3&1	10
	Rucker	Donald		16.9	14	7	A	WIN	1&0	10
	Culp	Thomas		16.9	14	7	B	LOSE	1&0	
	Thomas	George		17	14	8	A	LOSE	4&3	
	Brown	Anthony		16.5	13	8	B	WIN	4&3	10
	Weekes	George		18	15	9	A	TIE	0&0	5
	Darby	Anthony		20	16	9	B	TIE	0&0	5
	Cosby	Edward		21.3	17	10	A	WIN	DEFAULT	10
	Gresham	George		25.1	20	11	A	TIE	0&0	5
	Whitaker	Greg		30.4	25	11	B	TIE	0&0	5
	Holloway	Joseph	YES	27.1	20	12	A	LOSE	2&1	
	Gibson	Harold	YES	27.8	21	12	B	WIN	2&1	10
** Stoney played an odd man match against Chambers										

Weequahic Stroke Play Results

Weequahic Golf Club 4/12/2014 (ranked by net score)																									
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCP	NET	RANK	POINTS
PAR	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	4	35	5	3	4	4	4	4	4	3	4	35	70				
Atkinson, Curtis	4	3	6	5	3	5	4	2	6	38	6	3	5	6	3	5	5	4	6	43	81	8	73	T1	21.667
LuSane, Mel	8	2	6	5	3	6	5	3	7	45	5	3	5	5	4	5	6	3	5	41	86	13	73	T1	21.667
Darby, Anthony	7	4	6	4	4	5	4	6	6	46	9	3	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	43	89	16	73	T1	21.667
Conrad, Mike	4	4	7	4	3	6	5	3	6	42	6	5	5	6	4	5	4	4	6	45	87	12	75	T4	10
Brown, Anthony	4	4	5	5	3	6	6	3	6	42	6	4	7	4	5	4	5	4	7	46	88	13	75	T4	10
Chambers, Jimm	5	2	6	4	4	6	6	5	4	42	5	3	5	3	4	4	5	4	6	39	81	5	76	6	10
Weekes, George	5	4	6	7	3	7	4	4	5	45	6	3	5	6	6	4	5	4	8	47	92	15	77	7	10
Lewis, Herbie	5	5	7	4	2	8	4	4	6	45	5	6	5	5	6	6	5	3	5	46	91	12	79	8	10
Jeffries, Darryl	7	4	5	4	4	5	4	6	6	45	9	3	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	43	88	8	80	9	10
Rucker, Donald	7	3	6	5	3	7	7	3	4	45	5	5	7	5	5	6	8	6	5	52	97	14	83	T10	7.5
Williams, Burnel	6	5	8	3	4	9	5	4	5	49	9	3	5	5	7	4	5	4	5	47	96	13	83	T10	7.5
Gibson, Harold	6	5	6	5	4	6	5	5	6	48	7	4	6	7	4	8	7	6	8	57	105	21	84	12	5
Stoney, Jimmy	5	3	6	6	4	7	7	4	6	48	6	4	4	4	7	5	4	5	4	43	91	6	85	T13	5
Culp, Tom	8	3	8	5	3	5	8	3	6	49	6	4	7	5	7	6	4	4	7	50	99	14	85	T13	5
Whitaker, Greg	8	6	8	6	4	7	5	5	5	54	10	4	4	7	7	5	7	6	6	56	110	25	85	T13	5
Woolfolk, Ray	6	3	6	6	3	7	8	5	4	48	9	6	5	4	5	3	6	6	4	48	96	10	86	T16	5
Bethume, Derric	5	5	6	7	5	6	5	3	5	47	7	5	5	5	6	5	5	5	8	51	98	12	86	T16	5
Bell, Garrick	8	4	7	5	4	6	4	6	5	49	6	4	7	5	6	7	4	5	6	50	99	13	86	T16	5
Brown, Maurice	8	4	7	5	4	6	4	6	5	49	6	4	7	5	6	7	4	5	6	50	99	13	86	T16	5
Cosby, Ed	8	4	7	6	3	7	5	5	6	51	8	3	6	7	6	5	5	6	6	52	103	17	86	T16	5
Holloway, Joseph	7	3	7	7	4	7	3	4	6	48	7	6	6	5	8	8	7	5	8	60	108	20	88	21	5
Thomas, George	6	5	5	5	3	8	5	6	5	48	9	5	7	5	6	5	7	6	5	55	103	14	89	T22	5
Gresham, Georg	6	4	7	7	5	8	6	5	6	54	9	4	4	7	7	5	7	6	6	55	109	20	89	T22	5
Beatty, Calvin	4	5	7	7	2	7	6	4	6	48	6	6	8	5	6	5	8	6	5	55	103	9	94	24	5

Weequahic Golf Club 4/12/2014 (ranked by gross score)																									
HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOT	HDCP	NET	RANK	
PAR	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	4	35	5	3	4	4	4	4	4	3	4	35	70				
Atkinson, Curtis	4	3	6	5	3	5	4	2	6	38	6	3	5	6	3	5	5	4	6	43	81	8	73	T1	
Chambers, Jimm	5	2	6	4	4	6	6	5	4	42	5	3	5	3	4	4	5	4	6	39	81	5	76	T1	
LuSane, Mel	8	2	6	5	3	6	5	3	7	45	5	3	5	5	4	5	6	3	5	41	86	13	73	3	
Conrad, Mike	4	4	7	4	3	6	5	3	6	42	6	5	5	6	4	5	4	4	6	45	87	12	75	4	
Brown, Anthony	4	4	5	5	3	6	6	3	6	42	6	4	7	4	5	4	5	4	7	46	88	13	75	T5	
Jeffries, Darryl	7	4	5	4	4	5	4	6	6	45	9	3	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	43	88	8	80	T5	
Darby, Anthony	7	4	6	4	4	5	4	6	6	46	9	3	4	4	4	4	5	5	5	43	89	16	73	7	
Lewis, Herbie	5	5	7	4	2	8	4	4	6	45	5	6	5	5	6	6	5	3	5	46	91	12	79	T8	
Stoney, Jimmy	5	3	6	6	4	7	7	4	6	48	6	4	4	4	7	5	4	5	4	43	91	6	85	T8	
Weekes, George	5	4	6	7	3	7	4	4	5	45	6	3	5	6	6	4	5	4	8	47	92	15	77	10	
Williams, Burnell	6	5	8	3	4	9	5	4	5	49	9	3	5	5	7	4	5	4	5	47	96	13	83	T11	
Woolfolk, Ray	6	3	6	6	3	7	8	5	4	48	9	6	5	4	5	3	6	6	4	48	96	10	86	T11	
Rucker, Donald	7	3	6	5	3	7	7	3	4	45	5	5	7	5	5	6	8	6	5	52	97	24	73	13	
Bethume, Derrick	5	5	6	7	5	6	5	3	5	47	7	5	5	5	6	5	5	5	8	51	98	12	86	14	
Culp, Tom	8	3	8	5	3	5	8	3	6	49	6	4	7	5	7	6	4	4	7	50	99	14	85	T15	
Bell, Garrick	8	4	7	5	4	6	4	6	5	49	6	4	7	5	6	7	4	5	6	50	99	13	86	T15	
Brown, Maurice	8	4	7	5	4	6	4	6	5	49	6	4	7	5	6	7	4	5	6	50	99	13	86	T15	
Cosby, Ed	8	4	7	6	3	7	5	5	6	51	8	3	6	7	6	5	5	6	6	52	103	17	86	T18	
Thomas, George	6	5	5	5	3	8	5	6	5	48	9	5	7	5	6	5	7	6	5	55	103	14	89	T18	
Beatty, Calvin	4	5	7	7	2	7	6	4	6	48	6	6	8	5	6	5	8	6	5	55	103	9	94	T18	
Gibson, Harold	6	5	6	5	4	6	5	5	6	48	7	4	6	7	4	8	7	6	8	57	105	21	84	21	
Holloway, Joseph	7	3	7	7	4	7	3	4	6	48	7	6	6	5	8	8	7	5	8	60	108	20	88	22	
Gresham, George	6	4	7	7	5	8	6	5	6	54	9	4	4	7	7	5	7	6	6	55	109	20	89	23	
Whitaker, Greg	8	6	8	6	4	7	5	5	5	54	10	4	4	7	7	5	7	6	6	56	110	25	85	24	

Weequahic Skins & Skills

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Gros</u>	<u>Winner</u>	
2	<u>s</u>		
4	3	Burnell Williams	\$30
7	3	Joseph Holloway	\$30
8	2	Curtis Atkinson	\$30
13	3	Jimmy Chambers	\$30
14	3	Curtis Atkinson	\$30
15	3	Raymond Woolfolk	\$30
18	4	Raymond Woolfolk	\$30

Long Drive Senior		Ed Cosby
Long Drive		Thomas Culp
50-50	\$45	Ed Cosby

Weequahic Event Statistics

Weequahic Classic Weequahic Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 12, 2014

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	322-330	4	6.13	1	0	0	4	5	5	10
2	141-144	3	3.92	17	0	2	6	9	6	1
3	489-500	5	6.46	10	0	0	3	10	8	3
4	379-386	4	5.29	12	0	1	5	9	4	5
5	106-111	3	3.50	18	0	2	10	10	2	0
6	468-477	5	6.54	5	0	0	4	8	8	4
7	299-303	4	5.21	13	0	1	7	8	4	4
8	141-146	3	4.33	11	0	1	6	6	6	5
9	327-336	4	5.50	9	0	0	3	7	13	1
10	466-487	5	6.96	2	0	0	4	9	3	8
11	173-179	3	4.17	16	0	0	8	8	4	4
12	369-378	4	5.54	6	0	0	5	9	3	7
13	348-357	4	5.17	15	0	1	5	11	3	4
14	334-344	4	5.54	7	0	1	6	3	8	6
15	285-291	4	5.21	14	0	1	6	10	3	4
16	395-401	4	5.54	8	0	0	5	10	2	7
17	145-162	3	4.88	4	0	0	2	7	7	8
18	378-406	4	5.92	3	0	0	2	8	8	6

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

<u>Holes</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
Out	2672-2733	35	46.875	0	7	48	72	56	33
In	2893-3005	35	48.917	0	3	43	75	41	54
Total	5565-5738	70	95.792	0	10	91	147	97	87

Weequahic Event Statistics

Weequahic Classic Weequahic Golf Course

Round 1 -- April 12, 2014

<u>Hole #</u>	<u>Yardage</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	<u>Hole Rank</u>	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	322-330	4	6.13	1	0	0	4	5	5	10
10	466-487	5	6.96	2	0	0	4	9	3	8
18	378-406	4	5.92	3	0	0	2	8	8	6
17	145-162	3	4.88	4	0	0	2	7	7	8
12	369-378	4	5.54	6	0	0	5	9	3	7
14	334-344	4	5.54	7	0	1	6	3	8	6
16	395-401	4	5.54	8	0	0	5	10	2	7
6	468-477	5	6.54	5	0	0	4	8	8	4
9	327-336	4	5.50	9	0	0	3	7	13	1
3	489-500	5	6.46	10	0	0	3	10	8	3
8	141-146	3	4.33	11	0	1	6	6	6	5
4	379-386	4	5.29	12	0	1	5	9	4	5
15	285-291	4	5.21	14	0	1	6	10	3	4
7	299-303	4	5.21	13	0	1	7	8	4	4
11	173-179	3	4.17	16	0	0	8	8	4	4
13	348-357	4	5.17	15	0	1	5	11	3	4
2	141-144	3	3.92	17	0	2	6	9	6	1
5	106-111	3	3.50	18	0	2	10	10	2	0

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 24

<i>Holes</i>	<i>Yardage</i>	<i>Par</i>	<i>Stroke Avg</i>	<i>Eagles</i>	<i>Birdies</i>	<i>Pars</i>	<i>Bogeys</i>	<i>D. Bogeys</i>	<i>Others</i>
<i>Out</i>	2672-2733	35	46.875	0	7	48	72	56	33
<i>In</i>	2893-3005	35	48.917	0	3	43	75	41	54
<i>Total</i>	5565-5738	70	95.792	0	10	91	147	97	87





